Prepared by:

Send Tax Notice To:

Mike T. Atchison, Attorney at Law 101 West College Street Columbiana, AL 35051

QUIT CLAIM DEED				
State of ALABAMA	<u>. </u>			
County of SHELBY	} Know All Men by These Presents:			
paid by the Grantee herein, the received woman, release, quitclaim, grant, sell and control of the sel	ar and No Cents (\$1.00), the amount of which can be verified in the ties hereto, to the undersigned Grantor (whether one or more), in hand ceipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, Jessica Chavez, a (herein referred to as Grantor, whether one or more), hereby remise, convey unto Alejandro Chavez,, (herein referred to as Grantee, g described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:			
	scription incorporated herein for all purposes.			
Property may be subject to ta	xes for 2020 and subsequent years, all covenants, restrictions ents, liens, set back lines, and other rights of whatever nature			
	aid Grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever. Ye hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s), this the day of			
State of Alabama County of Shelby				
ne, acknowledged before me on the new new properties and the same voluntarily for the same volun	_, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is/are known to his day that being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she/for and as his/her/their act on the day the same bears date. eal, this theday of November, 2020.			
ptary Public, State of Alabama Kin M. Foster rinted Name of Notary				
rinted Name of Notary				
y Commission Expires:	<u>-2_3</u>			

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. I:

Commence at the Southwest corner of the NW 14 of the SW 1/4, Section 14, Township 22 South, Range 1 East; thence run North along the West line of said 1/4-1/4 section a distance of 40.18 feet to the North right of way of Shelby County Highway No. 42 and the point of beginning; thence continue North along the West line of said 1/4-1/4 section a distance of 377.22 feet; thence turn an angle of 90 degrees 05 minutes 52 seconds to the right and run a distance of 417.40 feet; thence turn an angle of 89 degrees 54 minutes 08 seconds to the right and run a distance of 417.40 feet; thence turn an angle of 90 degrees 05 minutes 52 seconds to the right and run a distance of 69.92 feet, of 6 degrees 35 minutes 41 seconds to the right and run along said Highway right of way a chord distance of 349.86 feet to the point of beginning. Situated in the NW 1/4 of the SW 1/4, Section 14, Township 22 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama.

PARCEL NO. II:

Commence at the Southeast corner of the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4, Section 15, Township 22 South, Range 1 East; thence run North along the East line of said 1/4-1/4 section a distance of 40.18 feet, to the North right of way line of Shelby County Highway No. 42 and the point of beginning; thence continue North along the East line of said 1/4-1/4 section, a distance of 377.22 feet; thence turn an angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes to the left and run a distance of 105.00 feet thence turn an angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes to the left and run a distance of 368.03 feet to the North right of way line of Shelby County Highway No. 42; thence turn an angle of 85 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds to the left and run along said highway right of way a chord distance of 105.40 feet to the point of beginning.

Situated in the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 15, Township 22 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama.

According to the survey of Frank W. Wheeler, Ala. Reg. L.S. No. 3385, dated January 23, 1984.

PARCEL NO. III:

A parcel of land in the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 15, Township 22 South, Range 1 East, being more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the southeast corner of the said Section 15, being a 2.5" pipe; thence North 00 degrees 54 minutes 25 seconds West, along the East line of said section a distance of 1,334.18 feet to a point in the center line of County Highway 42; thence North 00 degrees 54 minutes 25 seconds West along the East line of said section, a distance of 418.26 feet to a 1.5" pipe found at the point of beginning; thence North 00 degrees 54 minutes 25 seconds West, a distance of 212.81 feet to a point; thence South 86 degrees 21 minutes 55 seconds West, a distance of 62.23 feet to a 1/2" rebar set, with a cap stamped "S. Wheeler CA 0502"; thence South 33 degrees 17 minutes 34 seconds West, a distance of 687.30 feet to a 1/2" rebar set, with a cap stamped "S. Wheeler CA 0502"; thence South 88 degrees 46 minutes 28 seconds East, a distance of 344.43 feet to a point; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of 98.39 feet to the point of beginning. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accor	rdance with Code of Alabama 10	975 Saction 10-22-1		
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Jessica Chavez	. Grantee's Name	Alejandro Chavez 8413 Hwy 42 Snelby AL 35143		
Property Address	15277 15281 Hwy 42 Shelby	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or	11-4-2020 \$ 39,000.00 \$		
· •		Assessor's Market Value	\$		
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Stater If the conveyance of	nent	entary evidence is not require Appraisal Other DWSWO	ne following documentary ed) Mathematical referenced		
		nstructions			
Grantor's name an to property and the	d mailing address - provide their current mailing address.		rsons conveying interest		
Grantee's name are to property is being	nd mailing address - provide to conveyed.	he name of the person or pe	rsons to whom interest		
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.					
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.					
Total purchase pride being conveyed by	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for red	the purchase of the property cord.	, both real and personal,		
conveyed by the in	property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. To or the assessor's current mar	his may be evidenced by an	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a		
excluding current uresponsibility of val	led and the value must be detected by the valuation, of the property a luing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	as determined by the local of purposes will be used and t	te of fair market value, fficial charged with the he taxpayer will be penalized		
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and belief t understand that any false stat ated in <u>Code of Alabama 197</u>	ements claimed on this form	d in this document is true and may result in the imposition		
Date		Print M114 7.0	14h1802		
Unattested		Sign Mike	10		
	(VOrified by) Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabam Clerk Shelby County, AL 11/10/2020 09:14:43 AM		e/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1		

alli 5. Beyl

\$67.00 CHARITY

20201110000513390